## WEST BENGAL MEDICAL SERVICES CORPORATION LTD

(Wholly Owned by the Government of West Bengal) CIN: U85110WB2008SGC126373

Regd. Off.: Swasthya Sathi, GN-29, Sector-V, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700091

Telephone: (033) 40340300 | Fax: (033) 40340400 E-mail: info@wbmsc.gov.in | Website: www.wbmsc.gov.in

Memo No: HFW-41012(23)/1/2018-WBMSCL SEC-Dept. of H&FW/AAES-253C/2781

Date: <u>04/07/2018</u> <u>09/07/2018</u>

#### **ORDER**

In continuation of our Memo No: WBMSC/AAES-253/1397 dated 24/07/2013 & WBMSC/AAES-253A/1482 dated 06/08/2013 & WBMSC/AAES-253A(C)/1916 dated 25/10/2013 read with Memo No. WBMSC/ Spl BRGF/455 /13/2193 Dated 14.12.2013 Revised Administrative Approval and Expenditure Sanction is hereby accorded for Construction of Multi/ Super Specialty Hospital under Special BRGF at Chhatna, Bankura, at a revised amount of Rs. 60,85,68,323.00 (Rupees Sixty Crore Eighty Five Lakh Sixty Eight Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Three) only approved vide AAFS no 192-MS/HFW-41014(99)/3/2018-WBMSCL SEC-Dept. of H&FW Dated 25.06.2018 of the MS Branch, Health & Family Welfare Department, Govt of West Bengal under BRGF (Special), as per the following allocation:

SI No.	Particulars	Previously Sanctioned	Revised Sanctioned	
		Amount (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)	
1	Cost of civil work	33,34,72,782	34,83,14,672	
2	Cost of Sanitary and plumbling works	2,83,68,572	2,00,309,33	
3	Cost of electrical works	19,01,98,784	24,02,22,718	
	Total:	55,20,40,138	60,85,68,323	

The work will be executed by the Executive Engineer, PWD, Bankura Division & Ex-Officio Executive Engineer, West Bengal Medical Services Corporation Limited as per norms stated in the order of the Health & Family Welfare Department., M.S. Branch, No. HF/O/MS/384/W-39-12 dt.01/06/2012 read with Notification No. 86-W(C)-1M-106/11 dated 06/02/2012 and Memorandum no 37-W(C)-1M-106/11 dated 17/01/2012 of Public Works Department, Government of West Bengal.

Managing Director

Memo No: HFW-41012(23)/1/2018-WBMSCL SEC-Dept. of H&FW/AAES-253C/2781(12)

Date: 04/07/2018 09/07/2018

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. Joint Secretary, MS Branch, Health & Family Welfare Department, Govt of West Bengal
- 2. Chief Engineer, PWD & Ex-Officio Chief Engineer, WBMSC Ltd.
- 3. Chief Engineer, PWD (Electrical) & Ex-Officio Chief Engineer, WBMSC Ltd.
- 4. CMOH, Bankura
- 5. Superintending Engineer, PWD, West Circle-II & Ex-Officio Superintending .Engineer, WBMSC Ltd.
- 6. Superintending Engineer, PWD, South West Electrical Circle & Ex-Officio Supdt .Engineer, WBMSCL.
- 7. Manager (Accounts), West Bengal Medical Services Corporation Limited.
- 8. Executive Engineer, PWD, Bankura Division & Ex-Officio Executive Engineer, WBMSCL
- 9. Executive Engineer, PW Dte, Bankura Electrical Division & Ex-Officio Executive Engineer, WBMSCL
- 10. Consultant Project Engineer (Civil), West Bengal Medical Services Corporation Limited
- 11. Consultant Electrical Engineer, West Bengal Medical Services Corporation Limited
- 12. Office Copy.

MINO 200 J.O.

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT
M. S. BRANCH

SWASTHYA BHAVAN, GN-29, SECTOR-V SALT LAKE CITY, KOLKATA-700 091

No. 192 -MS/ HFW-41014(99)/3/2018-WBMSCL SEC-Dept. of H&FW Dated:25/06/2018

From

The Joint Secretary to the

Government of West Bengal

To

The Managing Director

W.B.M.S.C.L.

#### **MEMO**

The undersigned is directed by order of the Governor to say that the Governor has been pleased to accord Administrative Approval for the revised estimate amounting to Rs. 60,85,68,323/- toward additional civil and electrical works at 300 bedded Chhatna Super Speciality Hospital in Bankura District under special BRGF scheme.

SI. No.	Segment of the project	Previously sanctioned amount (Rs)	Revised sanctioned amount (Rs)
1.	Cost of civil work	333,472,782	348,314,672
2.	Cost of sanitary and plumbing works	28,368,572	20,030,933
3.	Cost of electrical works	190,198,784	240,222,718
	Total Amount	552,040,138	608,568,323

The projects will be executed by WBMSCL.

The order issues with concurrence of the Finance Dept. vide their U.O. No. Group O/2018-2019/0007 Dated 22/06/2018.

All others are being informed.

05.06.18

Joint Secretary

to the Govt. of West Bengal

AAES PL. 4.0.

M (4m) 250 VE/13

# GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT M. S. BRANCH SWASTHYA BHAVAN, GN-29, SECTOR-V SALT LAKE CITY, KOLKATA-700 091

No. 192 -MS/ HFW-41014(99)/3/2018-WBMSCL SEC-Dept. of H&FW Dated:25/06/2018

From

The Joint Secretary to the

Government of West Bengal

To

The Managing Director

W.B.M.S.C.L.

#### **MEMO**

The undersigned is directed by order of the Governor to say that the Governor has been pleased to accord Administrative Approval for the revised estimate amounting to Rs. 60,85,68,323/- toward additional civil and electrical works at 300 bedded Chhatna Super Speciality Hospital in Bankura District under special BRGF scheme.

SI. No.	Segment of the project	Previously sanctioned amount (Rs)	Revised sanctioned amount (Rs)
1.	Cost of civil work	333,472,782	348,314,672
2.	Cost of sanitary and plumbing works	28,368,572	20,030,933
3.	Cost of electrical works	190,198,784	240,222,718
	Total Amount	552,040,138	608,568,323

The projects will be executed by WBMSCL.

The order issues with concurrence of the Finance Dept. vide their U.O. No. Group O/2018-2019/0007 Dated 22/06/2018.

All others are being informed.

25.06.18

to the Govt. of West Bengal



# GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT M. S. BRANCH SWASTHYA BHAVAN, GN-29, SECTOR-V SALT LAKE CITY, KOLKATA-700 091

No. 192 -MS/ HFW-41014(99)/3/2018-WBMSCL SEC-Dept. of H&FW Dated:25/06/2018

From

The Joint Secretary to the

Government of West Bengal

To

The Managing Director

W.B.M.S.C.L.

#### **MEMO**

The undersigned is directed by order of the Governor to say that the Governor has been pleased to accord Administrative Approval for the revised estimate amounting to Rs. 60,85,68,323/- toward additional civil and electrical works at 300 bedded Chhatna Super Speciality Hospital in Bankura District under special BRGF scheme.

SI. No.	Segment of the project	Previously sanctioned amount (Rs)	Revised sanctioned amount (Rs)
1.	Cost of civil work	333,472,782	348,314,672
2.	Cost of sanitary and plumbing works	28,368,572	20,030,933
3.	Cost of electrical works	190,198,784	240,222,718
	Total Amount	552,040,138	608,568,323

The projects will be executed by WBMSCL.

The order issues with concurrence of the Finance Dept. vide their U.O. No. Group O/2018-2019/0007 Dated 22/06/2018.

All others are being informed.

25.06.18

to the Govt. of West Bengal

# WEST BENGAL MEDICAL SERVICES CORPORATION LTD. (Wholly Owned by the Government of West Bengal)

CIN: U85110WB2008GC126373 2008 - 09

Regd. Off.: Swasthya Bhawan Complex, GN-29/5, Sector-V, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700 091

Memo No: WBMSC/AAES-253/1397

Date: 24.07.2013

#### **ORDER**

Administrative Approval and Expenditure Sanction is hereby accorded for construction of Tertiary Healthcare Hospital at Chatna in the District of Bankura at an estimated cost of Rs. 43,01,94,386.00 (Rupees Forty Three Crore One Lakh Ninety Four Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Six) only against the schemes sanctioned under BRGF (Special) fund for construction of Hospitals in the identified backward districts of West Bengal. The above sanctioned amount includes Rs 27,80,14,157.00 (Rupees Twenty Seven Crore Eighty Lakh Fourteen Thousand One Hundred Fifty Seven) for Civil and S&P works & Rs. 15,21,80,229.00 (Rupees Fifteen Crore Twenty One Lakh Eighty Thousand Two Hundred Twenty Nine) for Electrical works.

The work will be executed by the Executive Engineer, PWD, Bankura Division & Ex-Officio Executive Engineer, West Bengal Medical Services Corporation Limited as per norms stated in the order of the Health & Family Welfare Deptt., M.S. Branch, No. HF/O/MS/384/W-39-12 dt.01.06.2012 read with Notification No. 86-W(C)-1M-106/11 dt. 06.02.2012 and Memorandum no 37-W(C)-1M-106/11 dated 17.01.2012 of Public Works Department, Government of West Bengal.

This order issues with the approval dated 24.07.2013 of Health and the Family Welfare Department, GOWB in file No. WBMSC/BRGF/Proj. Sanction/396/13.

Managing Director

12 rules 13

Date: 24.07.2013

Memo No: WBMSC/AAES-253/1397/1(11)

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. Special Secretary, Deptt. of Health & Family Welfare, M.S.Branch
- 2. Chief Engineer, PWD & Ex-Officio Chief Engineer, WBMSC Ltd.
- 3. Chief Engineer, PWD (Electrical) & Ex-Officio Chief Engineer, WBMSC Ltd.
- 4. Additional Chief Engineer, Health Works, P.W.D & Chairman, Approval Committee
- 5. CMOH. Bankura
- 6. BMOH, Chatm District Bankura.
- 7. Superintending Engineer, PWD, South-West Circle, Paschim Medinipur & Ex-Officio Supdt.Engineer, WBMSC Ltd.
- 8. Executive Engineer, PWD, Bankura Division & Ex-Officio Executive Engineer, West Bengal Medical Services Corporation Limited.. He is requested to ensure publication of the Tender Notice on 30.07.2013 positively.
- 9. Manager (Accounts), West Bengal Medical Services Corporation Limited.
- 10. IT Cell of H & FW Department with a request to upload this order at the official website of West Bengal Medical Services Corporation.

11. Office Copy.

## WEST BENGAL MEDICAL SERVICES CORPORATION LTD.

### (Wholly Owned by the Government of West Bengal) CIN: U85110WB2008GC126373 2008 – 09

Regd. Off.: Swasthya Bhawan, GN-29, Sector-V, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700 091

Memo No: WBMSC/AAES-253A/1482

Date: 06.08.2013

#### **ORDER**

In continuation of this office Administrative Approval and Expenditure Sanction No.WBMSC/AAES-252/1396 dated 24.07.2013, further sanction is hereby accorded for construction of Tertiary Healthcare Hospital at Chatna, in the district of Bankura for an amount of Rs.2,25,41,525.00 (Rupees two crore twenty five lakh forty one thousand five hundred twenty five) only against the schemes sanctioned under BRGF (Special) fund for construction of Hospitals in the identified backward districts of West Bengal. This additional amount is sanctioned in order to cover some left out items of Civil works as well as to cover contingency charge @ 2.5% on the overall amount sanctioned both for Civil & Electrical works as under.

Additional amount for civil works	Rs.1,14,99,186.00
Contingency amount	Rs.1,10,42,339.00
Total	Rs.2,25,41,525.00

The work will be executed by the Executive Engineer, P.W.D., Bankura Division & Ex-Officio Executive Engineer, West Bengal Medical Services Corporation Limited as per norms stated in the order of the Health & Family Welfare Deptt., M. S. Branch, No. HF/O/MS/384/W-39-12 dated 01.06.2012 read with Notification No. 86-W(C)-1M-106/11 dated 06.02.2012 and Memorandum no.37-W(C)-1M-106/11 dated 17.01.2012 of Public Works Department, Government of West Bengal.

This order issues with approval dated 24.07.2013 & 02.08.2013 of the Health and Family Welfare Department, GoWB in the file No.WBMSC/BRGF/Proj.Sanction/396/13.

Managing Director

Date: 06.08.2013

Memo No: WBMSC/AAES-253A/1482/1(11)

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. Special Secretary, Deptt. of Health & Family Welfare, M. S. Branch
- 2. Chief Engineer, PWD & Ex-Officio Chief Engineer, WBMSCL
- 3. Chief Engineer, PWD (Electrical) & Ex-Officio Chief Engineer, WBMSCL
- 4. Additional Chief Engineer, Health Works, PWD & Chairman, Approval Committee
- 5. CMOH, Bankura
- 6. BMOH, Shotha, Bankura District
- 7. Superintending Engineer, PWD, South-West Circle, Paschim Medinipur & Ex-officio Supdt. Engineer, WBMSCL
- 8. Executive Engineer, **PWD**, **Bankura Division** & Ex-Officio Executive Engineer, West Bengal Medical Services Corporation Limited.
- 9. Manager (Accounts), West Bengal Medical Services Corporation Limited.
- 10. IT Cell of H & FW Department with a request to upload this order at the official website of West Bengal Medical Services Corporation.
- 11. Office Copy.

### WEST BENGAL MEDICAL SERVICES CORPORATION LTD.

# (Wholly Owned by the Government of West Bengal) CIN: U85110WB2008GC126373 2008 – 09

Regd. Off.: Swasthya Bhawan, GN-29, Sector-V, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700 091

Memo No: WBMSC/AAES-253A(C)/1916

Date: 25/10/2013

#### Corrigendum

Please read No."WBMSC/AAES-253/1397 dated 24/07/2013" instead of No."WBMSC/AAES-252/1396 dated 24/07/2013' in this office memo No.WBMSC/AAES-253A/1482 dated 06/08/2013.

All other terms and conditions of the said AAES shall remain unaltered.

Managing Director

Date: 25.10.2013

Memo No: WBMSC/AAES-253A(C)/1916/1(11)

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. Special Secretary, M. S. Branch, H&FWD
  - 2. Chief Engineer, PWD & e.o. Chief Engineer, WBMSCL
  - 3. Chief Engineer, PWD (Electrical) & e.o. Chief Engineer, WBMSCL
  - 4. Additional Chief Engineer, Health Works, PWD & Chairman, Approval Committee
  - 5. CMOH, Bankura
  - 6. BMOH, Chatna, Bankura
  - 7. Supdt. Engineer, PWD, South-West Circle, Paschim Medinipur & e.o. Supdt. Engineer, WRMSCI
  - 8. Executive Engineer, **PWD**, **Bankura Division** & Ex-Officio Executive Engineer, West Bengal Medical Services Corporation Limited.
  - 9. Manager (Accounts), West Bengal Medical Services Corporation Limited.
  - 10. IT Cell of H & FW Department with a request to upload this order at the official website of West Bengal Medical Services Corporation Ltd.

11. Office Copy.

# WEST BENGAL MEDICAL SERVICES CORPORATION LTD.

(Wholly Owned by the Government of West Bengal) CIN: U85110WB2008GC126373 2008 – 09

Regd. Off.: Swasthya Bhaban, GN-29/5, Sector-V, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700 091

Memo No: WBMSC/Spl BRGF/455/13/2193

Date: 14.12.2013

From: Debashis Bose, IAS

Managing Director

To: The Chief Engineer, PWD

& Ex-officio Chief Engineer, WBMSCL

Nabanna, Howrah

Sub: - Recommendation of the Tender Committee, PWD in connection with Construction of Tertiary Healthcare Hospital at Chatna, Bankura

Sir,

Please refer to your Memo No. 4397/CE/PWD dated 29.11.2013 on the subject cited above.

Approval is hereby given for acceptance of the single qualified BID of M/s. Bridge & Roof Co. (India) Ltd., a Government of India Enterprise, in response to the 2<sup>nd</sup> Call of e-Tender for construction of Tertiary Healthcare Hospital at Chatna, Bankura under BRGF scheme, at the negotiated cost of Rs. 55,20,40,138/- (Rupees Fifty Five Crore Twenty Lakh Forty Thousand One Hundred Thirty Eight) only, subject to the condition that no price escalation during the construction period would be allowed and the work should be completed within the scheduled time. This has approval of the Finance (Audit) Department communicated vide their U.O. No. 1347 Gr. T Dated 13.12.2013.

You are requested to take immediate necessary action to ensure commencement of the work at site. The Agency may also be requested to submit a Bar Chart showing different stages of work to be completed within the stipulated period of 18 (Eighteen) months.

Yours faithfully

Managing Director

Memo No: WBMSC/Spl BRGF/455/13/2193/1(2)

Date: 14.12.2013

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

1. Addl. Chief Engineer, (Health Works), PWD

2. Superintending Engineer, South-Western Circle, PWD and ex-officio SE, WBMSCL